

SPL.(E.) 74 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-000572-2020
J.O. Code WB00766

Order No. 06

Dt. 24.03.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Sole accused person Iftekhar Ahamed is absent without step.

On scrutiny I find that the accused Iftekhar Ahamed is absconding and he did not make his appearance to today.

Hence, issue W/A against the accused person Iftekhar Ahamed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **16.07.2021** for ER of WA.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. ACT),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. ACT),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

