

**SPL. (E.) 74 of 2020**  
**CNR WBUD01-000572-2020**  
**J.O. Code WB00891**

**Order No. 13**

**Dt. 30.06.2023**

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA against the accused Iftekhar Ahamed is received.

Uttar Dinajpur District Bar Association took resolution dated 27.06.2023 requesting the Ld. Court not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case except custody trial on 30.06.2023 on the ground stated therein. As per the resolution, I intend to pass no adverse order.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **02.12.2023** for ER of WA.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.

